# CH \$65.00 87814887

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank			STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIFI SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	71 Stevenson Ct	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87814887	ONEMIND
Serial Number:	87814896	ONEVOICE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9192823941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-314-3086

**Email:** diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Nance
SIGNATURE:	/NicholasNance- TKF/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Unifi- signed IP termination#page1.tif source=Unifi- signed IP termination#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0476

source=Unifi- signed IP termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0477

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated October 2, 2019, by and between PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, a California state chartered bank ("Bank") and UNIFI SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on October 24, 2019 at (i) Reel 050812 at Frame 0420, with respect to the patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents"), and (ii) Reel 006778 at Frame 0427 with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Trademarks").

Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Bank in and to the Trademarks and the Patents.

Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: December 19, 2019

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name: \an 7h

Title: 🗤 🖰

# EXHIBIT A

## **Patents**

Description	Application Number OR Patent Number	Application OR Filing Date
Automatic Generation Of Structured Data From Semi-Structured Data	20170316070	11/02/17
	15/583,966	05/01/17
Method And System For Information Retrieval	20180218066	08/02/18
	15/690,193	08/29/17
System Facilitating User Access To Enterprise Related Data And Methods Thereof	20180218042	08/02/18
**************************************	15/847,802	12/19/17
Methods and Systems for Mapping Flattened Structure to Relationship Preserving Hierarchical Structure	16/278,195	02/18/19

## EXHIBIT B

# **Trademarks**

Mark	Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
ONEMIND	87814887	02/28/18
	5754592	05/21/19
ONEVOICE	87814896	02/28/18